
TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX UPDATE 
 
COUNTY: Columbia    Address: 601 Hall of Fame Drive 
    Lake City, Florida  32055 
ORGANIZATION NAME:  Columbia County Tourist Development Council 
    Telephone Number:  (904) 758-1312 
Director:  Mr. Harvey Campbell, Tourist Marketing Manager 
    Fax Number:  (904) 758-1311 
Contact Person:  Mr. Harvey Campbell, Tourist Marketing Manager 
 

 
TYPE OF TAX 

LEVIED 

 
ORDINANCE 
NUMBERS 

 
EFFECTIVE 

DATE 

 
TYPE OF 
ACTION 

 
PERCENT 

LEVIED 

 
AREA WHERE TAX 

IS LEVIED 
 

 
Local Option Tourist 

Development Tax 
 

 
84R-1 

 
 

91-2 
 
 

94-11 

 
12/01/84 

 
 

05/01/91 
 
 

06/16/94 

 
Initial Levy 

 
 
  Increased Levy 
 
   
Decreased Levy 
 

 
2.00% 

 
 

1.00% 
 
 

1.00% 
 
 
 
 

Total Levy:  2.00% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
All of County 

 
 

All of County 
 
 

All of County 
 



TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES  COUNTY:  Columbia 
BY FISCAL YEAR  CITY:  ___________________ 
 
 
 

 
FISCAL 
YEAR 

 
ANNUAL 

REVENUES 

 
PERCENTAGE 

LEVIED 

 
USE OF REVENUE 

BY CATEGORY 

 
CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT 

 
 

 
1993/94 

 
$299,274 

 
 

[$318,000] 

 
3.00% 

 
50% - Debt Service for Facilities 
 
25% - Advertising 
 
25% - Operations 

 
   Florida Sports Hall of Fame/Tourist Information Center Complex 
 
   Advertising 
 
   Operations of Hall of Fame/Information Center 
 
 
 

 
1994/95 

 
$231,218 

 
 

[$256,800] 

 
2.00% 

 
70% - Debt Service for Facilities 
 
30% - Operations 
 
 

  
   Florida Sports Hall of Fame/Tourist Information Center Complex 
 
   Operations of Hall of Fame/Information Center 
 
 
 
 

 
1995/96 

 
$254,392 

 
 

[$247,219] 

 
2.00% 

 
60% - Debt Service for Facilities 
 
20% - Advertising 
 
20% - Operations 

 
   Florida Sports Hall of Fame/Tourist Information Center Complex 
 
   Advertising 
 
   Operations of Hall of Fame/Information Center 
 
 
 

 
1996/97 

 
$259,207 

 
 

[$254,164] 

 
2.00% 

 
60% - Debt Service for Facilities 
 
20% - Advertising 
 
20% - Operations 
 

  
   Florida Sports Hall of Fame/Tourist Information Center Complex 
 
   Advertising 
 
   Operations of Hall of Fame/Information Center 
 
 
 



TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES  COUNTY:  Columbia 
BY FISCAL YEAR  CITY:  ___________________ 
 

 
FISCAL 
YEAR 

 
ANNUAL 

REVENUES 

 
PERCENTAGE 

LEVIED 

 
USE OF REVENUE 

BY CATEGORY 

 
CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT 

 
 

 
1997/98 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
$254,198 

 
 

[253,116] 

 
2.00% 

  
60% - Debt Service for Facilities 
 
20% - Advertising 
 
20% - Operations 
 

 
   Welcome Center (Hall of Fame Complex) 
 
   Advertising 
 
   Operations of Welcome Center/T. D. C. 
 
 
 

 
1998/99 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
$270,288 

 
 

[$259,550] 

 
2.00% 

  
60% - Debt Service for Facilities 
 
20% - Advertising 
 
20% - Operations 
 

  
   Welcome Center (Hall of Fame Complex) 
 
   Advertising 
 
   Operations of Welcome Center/T. D. C. 
 
 

 
1999/00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$298,467 

 
 

[$270,920] 

 
2.00% 

 
40% - Debt Service for Facilities 
 
20% - Advertising 
 
40% - Operations 
 

 
   Welcome Center (Hall of Fame Complex) 
 
   Advertising 
 
   Operations of Welcome Center/T. D. C. 
 
 

 


