## TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX UPDATE

**COUNTY: Columbia** 

**ORGANIZATION NAME:** Columbia County Tourist Development Council

Director: Mr. Harvey Campbell, Tourist Marketing Manager

Contact Person: Mr. Harvey Campbell, Tourist Marketing Manager

Address: 601 Hall of Fame Drive Lake City, Florida 32055

**Telephone Number: (904) 758-1312** 

Fax Number: (904) 758-1311

TYPE OF TAX LEVIED	ORDINANCE NUMBERS	EFFECTIVE DATE	TYPE OF ACTION	PERCENT LEVIED	AREA WHERE TAX IS LEVIED
Local Option Tourist Development Tax	84R-1	12/01/84	Initial Levy	2.00%	All of County
	91-2	05/01/91	Increased Levy	1.00%	All of County
	94-11	06/16/94	Decreased Levy	1.00%	All of County
				Total Levy: 2.00%	

FISCAL YEAR	ANNUAL REVENUES	PERCENTAGE LEVIED	USE OF REVENUE BY CATEGORY	CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT
1993/94	\$299,274	3.00%	50% - Debt Service for Facilities	Florida Sports Hall of Fame/Tourist Information Center Complex
	[\$318,000]		25% - Advertising 25% - Operations	Advertising Operations of Hall of Fame/Information Center
1994/95	\$231,218	2.00%	70% - Debt Service for Facilities	Florida Sports Hall of Fame/Tourist Information Center Complex
	[\$256,800]		30% - Operations	Operations of Hall of Fame/Information Center
1995/96	<b>95/96</b> \$254,392 2.		60% - Debt Service for Facilities	Florida Sports Hall of Fame/Tourist Information Center Complex
	[\$247,219]		20% - Advertising 20% - Operations	Advertising Operations of Hall of Fame/Information Center
1996/97	\$259,207	2.00%	60% - Debt Service for Facilities	Florida Sports Hall of Fame/Tourist Information Center Complex
	[\$254,164]		20% - Advertising 20% - Operations	Advertising Operations of Hall of Fame/Information Center

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES BY FISCAL YEAR

FISCAL YEAR	ANNUAL REVENUES	PERCENTAGE LEVIED	USE OF REVENUE BY CATEGORY	CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT
1997/98	\$254,198 [253,116]	2.00%	60% - Debt Service for Facilities 20% - Advertising 20% - Operations	Welcome Center (Hall of Fame Complex) Advertising Operations of Welcome Center/T. D. C.
1998/99	\$270,288 [\$259,550]	2.00%	60% - Debt Service for Facilities 20% - Advertising 20% - Operations	Welcome Center (Hall of Fame Complex) Advertising Operations of Welcome Center/T. D. C.
1999/00	\$298,467 [\$270,920]	2.00%	40% - Debt Service for Facilities 20% - Advertising 40% - Operations	Welcome Center (Hall of Fame Complex) Advertising Operations of Welcome Center/T. D. C.